PASCO COUNTY LEGAL **ADVERTISEMENTS**

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA

Case No.: 51-2009-CA-009068-XXXX-ES Section: J4

CITIMORTGAGE, INC.

WILLIAM MCKENDREE GARREN; ANY AND ALL UNKNOWN PARTIES CLAIMING BY, THROUGH, UNDER, AND AGAINST THE HEREIN NAMED INDIVIDUAL DEFENDANT(S) WHO ARE NOT KNOWN TO BE DEAD OR ALIVE, WHETHER SAID UNKNOWN PARTIES MAY CLAIM AN INTEREST AS SPOUSES, HEIRS, DEVISEES, GRANTEES, OR OTHER CLAIMANTS; AND JANE DOE N/K/A SHARON GARREN. Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order of Uniform Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated October 9, 2013, entered in Civil Case No. 51-2009-CA-009068-XXXX-ES of the Circuit Court of the Sixth Judicial Circuit in and for Pasco County, Florida, wherein the Clerk of the Circuit Court will sell to the highest bidder for each on the 6th day of Experience 2014. for cash on the 6th day of February, 2014, bidding will begin at 11:00 a.m. online via the Internet at www.pasco.realforeclose. com, relative to the following described property as set forth in the Final Judgment, to wit:

ment, to wit:

E 1/2, OF THE E 1/2, OF THE NW
1/4 OF THE NE 1/4 OF SECTION 31,
TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 20
EAST, EXCLUDING THE RIGHT OF
WAY FOR STATE ROAD S-578-A
(A/K/A DARBY ROAD) PER OR 215,
PAGE 358, SAID RIGHT OF WAY BEING THAT PART OF THE E 1/2 OF
THE E 1/2 OF THE NW 1/4 OF THE
NE 1/4 OF SAID SECTION LYING
WITHIN 40 FEET OF THE CENTERLINE OF SAID STATE ROAD S-578-A,
SECTION 14700, SAID CENTERLINE SECTION 14700, SAID CENTERLINE BEING DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGIN AT THE NW CORNER OF THE NE 1/4 OF SAID SECTION, THENCE N NE 1/4 OF SAID SECTION, THENCE N 89 DEGREES 08' 00" E 2606.02 FEET TO THE NE CORNER OF SAID SEC-TION, AS MORE PARTICULARLY DE-SCRIBED AS OR 550, PAGE 642 AND OR 3365, PAGE 229, PUBLIC RE-CORDS OF PASCO COUNTY, FLOR-IDA. AND BEING MORE FULLY DE-SCRIBED IN DEED BOOK 5705 PAGE 1421 RECORDED ON 01/27/2004 1421 RECORDED ON 01/27/2004 AMONG THE LAND RECORDS OF PASCO COUNTY, FL.

Any person claiming an interest in the surplus from the sale, if any, other than the property owner as of the date of the Lis Pendens must file a claim within 60 days after the sale.

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT: If you are a person with a disability who needs an accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact: Public Information Dept., Pasco County Government Center, 7530 Little Rd., New Port Richey, FL 34654; Phone: 727.847.8110 (voice) in New Port Richey, 352.521.4274, ext 8110 (voice) in Dade City, Or 711 for the hearing impaired. Contact should be initiated at least seven days before the scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than seven days. The court does not provide trans-portation and cannot accommodate such requests. Persons with disabilities needing transportation to court should contact their local public transportation providers for information regarding transportation services.

Dated January 14, 2014

MORRIS|HARDWICK|SCHNEIDER, LLC Stephen Orsillo, Esq., FBN: 89377 9409 Philadelphia Road Baltimore, Maryland 21237

Mailing Address: Morris|Hardwick|Schneider, LLC 5110 Eisenhower Blvd., Suite 302A Tampa, Florida 33634 Customer Service (866) 503-4930 MHSinbox@closingsource.net FI -97007025-10

1/17-1/24/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA

Case No.: 51-2011-CA-002947WS CITIMORTGAGE, INC.

V.
HEATHER K BOYLAN; ANY AND
ALL UNKNOWN PARTIES CLAIMING
BY, THROUGH, UNDER, AND
AGAINST THE HEREIN NAMED INDIVIDUAL DEFENDANT(S) WHO ARE NOT KNOWN TO BE DEAD OR ALIVE, WHETHER SAID UNKNOWN PARTIES MAY CLAIM AN INTEREST AS SPOUSES, HEIRS, DEVISEES, GRANTEES, OR OTHER CLAIMANTS; AND TENANT 1 N/K/A FRANK Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order of Uniform Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated December 16, 2013, entered in Civil Case No. 51-2011-CA-002947WS of the Circuit Court of the Sixth Judicial Circuit in and for Pasco County, Florida, wherein the Clerk of the Circuit Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on the 11th day of February. 2014, bidding will begin at 11:00 a.m. online via the Internet at www.pasco. realforeclose.com, relative to the follow ing described property as set forth in the Final Judgment, to wit:

LOT 567, FOREST HILLS, UNIT NO. 12, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 9, PAGE 17, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA.

Any person claiming an interest in the surplus from the sale, if any, other than the property owner as of the date of the Lis Pendens must file a claim within 60 days offer the sale. after the sale.

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT: If you are a person with a disability who needs an accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact: Public Information Dept., Pasco County Government Center, 7530 Little Rd., New Port Richey, FL 34654; Phone: 727.847.8110 (voice) in New Port Richey, 352.521.4274, 141.511. ext 8110 (voice) in Dade City, Or 711 for the hearing impaired. Contact should be initiated at least seven days before the scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than seven days. The court does not provide transportation and cannot ac-commodate such requests. Persons with disabilities needing transportation to court should contact their local public transportation providers for information regarding transportation services.

Dated January 15, 2014

Moment of Bliss

Sealed with a Kiss

MORRIS|HARDWICK|SCHNEIDER, LLC Stephen Orsillo, Esq., FBN: 89377 9409 Philadelphia Road Baltimore, Maryland 21237

Mailing Address: Morris Hardwick Schneider, LLC 5110 Eisenhower Blvd., Suite 302A Tampa, Florida 33634 Customer Service (866) 503-4930 MHSinbox@closingsource.net FL-97002631-11

1/17-1/24/14 2T

PINELLAS COUNTY LEGAL ADVERTISEMENTS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

Case No.: 10-004942-CI Section: 15

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC

JAMES A. TANTON, JR.; EVAGELIA TANTON AKA EVANGELIA TANTON; ANY AND ALL UNKNOWN PARTIES CLAIMING BY, THROUGH, UNDER, AND AGAINST THE HEREIN NAMED INDIVIDUAL DEFENDANT(S) WHO ARE NOT KNOWN TO BE DEAD OR ALIVE. WHETHER SAID UNKNOWN PARTIES MAY CLAIM AN INTEREST AS SPOUSES, HEIRS, DEVISEES, GRANTEES, OR OTHER CLAIMANTS: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE FOR LEHMAN BROTHERS. BANK, FSB, A FEDERAL SAVINGS Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT to an Order of Final Summary Judgment of Foreclosure dated October 9, 2013, entered in Civil Case No. 10-004942-Cl of the Circuit Court of the Sixth Judicial Circuit in and for Pinellas County, Florida, wherein the Clerk of the Circuit Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on the 6th day of February, 2014, at 10:00 a.m. at website: https://www.pinellas.realforeclose. com. relative to the following described property as set forth in the Final Judgment,

LOT 55 AND THE EAST 5 FEET OF LOT 56, DOUGLAS MANOR ESTATES, FIRST ADDITION, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 43, PAGE 61, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA.

Any person claiming an interest in the surplus from the sale, if any, other than the property owner as of the date of the Lis Pendens must file a claim within 60 days after the sale.

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the Human Rights Office. 400 S. Ft. Harrison Ave., Ste. 500 Clearwater, FL 33756, (727) 464-4062 V/TDD; or 711 for the hearing impaired. Contact should be initiated at least seven days before the scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than seven days. The court does not provide transportation and cannot accommodate such requests. Persons with disabilities needing transportation to court should contact their local public transportation providers for information regarding transportation services.

Dated January 13, 2014 MORRIS|HARDWICK|SCHNEIDER, LLC Stephen Orsillo, Esq., FBN: 89377 9409 Philadelphia Road Baltimore, Maryland 21237

Mailing Address: Morris|Hardwick|Schneider, LLC 5110 Eisenhower Blvd., Suite 302A Tampa, Florida 33634 Customer Service (866) 503-4930 MHSinbox@closingsource.net FL-97001497-10

1/17-1/24/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

Case No.: 09014326CI Section: 013

BANK OF AMERICA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSO CIATION, AS TRUSTEE UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING AGREE-MENT DATED AS OF OCTOBER 1, 2006, GSAMP TRUST 2006-HE7 Plaintiff.

SCOTT R. RAMELLA; LAURIE RAMELLA; FIRST BANK AS SUCCES-SOR BY MERGER TO COAST BANK OF FLORIDA; UNKNOWN TENANT #1; UNKNOWN TENANT #2 Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order Resetting Foreclosure Sale dated December 10, 2013, entered in Civil Case No. 09014326Cl of the Circuit Court of the Sixth Judicial Circuit in and for Pinellas County, Florida, wherein the Clerk bidder for cash on the 6th day of February, 2014, at 10:00 a.m. at website: https://www.pinellas.realforeclose.com, relative to the following described property as set forth in the Final Judgment, to wit:

LOT 18, RUSTIC PINES, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THERE-OF AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 78, PAGE 88, OF THE PUBLIC REC-ORDS OF PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA.

Any person claiming an interest in the surplus from the sale, if any, other than the property owner as of the date of the Lis Pendens must file a claim within 60 days after the sale.

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT: If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the Human Rights Office. 400 S. Ft. Harrison Ave., Ste. 500 Clearwater, FL 33756, (727) 464-4062 V/TDD; or 711 for the hearing impaired. Contact should be initiated at least seven days before the scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than seven days. The court does not provide transportation and cannot accommodate such requests. Persons with disabilities needing transportation to court should contact their local public transportation providers for information regarding transportation services.

Dated January 9, 2014 MORRIS|HARDWICK|SCHNEIDER, LLC Stephen Orsillo, Esq., FBN: 89377 9409 Philadelphia Road Baltimore, Maryland 21237

Mailing Address Morris|Hardwick|Schneider, LLC 5110 Eisenhower Blvd., Suite 302A Tampa, Florida 33634 Customer Service (866) 503-4930 MHSinbox@closingsource.net FL-97002914-11

1/17-1/24/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION

CASE NO. 09019607CI

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P. F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P. Plaintiff,

Allen C. Hayes, et al, Defendants.

NOTICE OF SALE PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order or Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated July 17, 2013, and entered in Case No. 09019607Cl of the Circuit Court of the Sixth Judicial Circuit in and for Pinellas County, Florida, wherein BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P. F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P. is the Plaintiff and Allen C. Hayes, Allen C. Hayes, Lynette M. Hayes, the Defendants, I will sell to the highest and best bidder for cash online at www.pinellas.realforeclose.com at 10:00 a.m. on February 18, 2014, the following described property as set forth in said Order of Final Judgment, to wit:

Lot 2, Block G, North Bay Hills, According To The Map Or Plat Thereof, As Recorded In Plat Book 72, Pages 2 Through 15 Of The Public Records Of Pinellas County, Florida.

IF YOU ARE A PERSON CLAIMING A RIGHT TO FUNDS REMAINING AFTER THE SALE, YOU MUST FILE A CLAIM WITH THE CLERK OF COURT NO LATER THAN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE. IF YOU FAIL TO FILE A CLAIM, YOU WILL NOT BE ENTITLED TO ANY SEMAINING ELINICA AFTER 60 DAYS REMAINING FUNDS. AFTER 60 DAYS ONLY THE OWNER OF RECORD AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MAY CLAIM THE SURPLUS.

accordance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, persons in need of a special accommodation to participate in this proceeding shall, within seven (7) days prior to any proceeding, contact the Administrative Office of the Court, Pinellas County, 315 Court Street, Room 400, Clearwater, FL 33756, Telephone: (727) 464-3341, via Florida Relay Service.

Dated at Pinellas County, Florida, this 13th day of January, 2014.

Kalei McElroy Blair, Esq. Florida Bar #44613 GILBERT GARCIA GROUP, P.A., Attorney for Plaintiff 2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 110 Tampa, FL 33607 (813) 443-5087 Fax (813) 443-5089 emailservice@gilbertgrouplaw.com

1/17-1/24/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

Case No.: 10005693CI Section: 019

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. Plaintiff,

ALFREDO MARTIN; DEYSE JACOMINO; YAMISDIELY MARTIN; ANY AND ALL UNKNOWN PARTIES CLAIMING BY, THROUGH, UNDER, AND AGAINST THE HEREIN NAMED INDIVIDUAL DEFENDANT(S) WHO ARE NOT KNOWN TO BE DEAD OR ALIVE, WHETHER SAID UNKNOWN PARTIES MAY CLAIM AN INTEREST AS SPOUSES, HEIRS, DEVISEES, GRANTEES, OR OTHER CLAIMANTS; CITY OF SAINT PETERSBURG, FI ORIDA

Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order of Uniform Final Judg-ment of Foreclosure in Rem dated Octo-ber 14, 2013, entered in Civil Case No. 10005693Cl of the Circuit Court of the Sixth Judicial Circuit in and for Pinellas County, Florida, wherein the Clerk of the Circuit Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on the 11th day of February, 2014, at 10:00 a.m. at website: https://www.pinellas. realforeclose.com, relative to the following described property as set forth in the Final Judgment, to wit:

LOT 16, GOLDEN CREST NO. 2, AC-CORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 48, PAGE 9, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PINÉLLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

Any person claiming an interest in the surplus from the sale, if any, other than the property owner as of the date of the Lis Pendens must file a claim within 60 days after the sale.

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT: If you are a person with a disability ACT: If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the Human Rights Office. 400 S. Ft. Harrison Ave., Ste. 500 Clearwater, FL 33756, (727) 464-4062 V/TDD; or 711 for the hearing impaired. Contact should be initiated at least seven days before the scheduled court appearance or immediate. be initiated at least seven days before the scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than seven days. The court does not provide transportation and cannot accommodate such requests. Persons with disabilities needing transportation to court should contact their local public transpor-tation providers for information regarding transportation services.

Dated January 14, 2014 MORRIS|HARDWICK|SCHNEIDER, LLC Stephen Orsillo, Esq., FBN: 89377 9409 Philadelphia Road Baltimore, Maryland 21237 Mailing Address: Morris|Hardwick|Schneider, LLC 5110 Eisenhower Blvd., Suite 302A Tampa, Florida 33634 Customer Service (866) 503-4930 MHSinbox@closingsource.net FL-97009433-10

1/17-1/24/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

CIVIL DIVISIÓN CASE NO. 522009CA014940XXCICI

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. Plaintiff,

Toni Beljan, et al,

Defendants.

NOTICE OF SALE PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order or Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated October 15, 2013, and entered in Case No. 522009CA014940XXCICI of the Circuit Court of the SIXTH Judicial Circuit in and for Pinellas County, Florida, wherein BANK OF AMERICA, NA is the Plaintiff and Toni Beljan, Drazana Beljan, the Defendants, I will sell to the highest and best bidder for cash www.pinellas. realforeclose.com. the Clerk's website for on-line auctions at 10:00 a.m. on February 12, 2014, the following described property as set forth in said Order of Final Judgment, to wit:

Lot 1, Block 5, Bayou Grande Section Of Shore Acres, According To The Plat Thereof, As Recorded In Plat Book 13, At Page 71 Through 73, Of The Public Records Of Pinellas County, Florida.

IF YOU ARE A PERSON CLAIMING A RIGHT TO FUNDS REMAINING AFTER RIGHT TO FUNDS REMAINING AFTER THE SALE, YOU MUST FILE A CLAIM WITH THE CLERK OF COURT NO LATER THAN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE. IF YOU FAIL TO FILE A CLAIM, YOU WILL NOT BE ENTITLED TO ANY REMAINING FUNDS. AFTER 60 DAYS, ONLY THE OWNER OF RECORD AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MAY CLAIM THE SURPLUS.

In accordance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, persons in need of a special accommodation to participate in this proceeding shall, within seven (7) days prior to any proceeding, contact the Administrative Office of the Court, Pinellas County, 315 Court Street, Room 400, Clearwater, FL 33756, Telephone: (727) 464-3341, via Florida Relay Service.

Dated at Pinellas County, Florida, this 7th day of January, 2014. Kalei McElroy Blair, Esq. Florida Bar #44613 GILBERT GARCIA GROUP, P.A., Attorney for Plaintiff

2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 110 Tampa, FL 33607 (813) 443-5087 Fax (813) 443-5089 èmailservice@gilbertgrouplaw.com

1/10-1/17/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

UCN: 522013DR013325XXFDFD REF: 13013325FD Division: 14

STEFANIA FATU, Petitioner and

DORIN LICA, Respondent.

NOTICE OF ACTION FOR DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE (NO CHILD OR FINANCIAL SUPPORT) TO: DORIN LICA

UNKNOWN

YOU ARE NOTIFIED that an action for dissolution of marriage has been filed against you and that you are required to serve a copy of your written defenses, if any, to STEFANIA FATU, whose address is 3953 EL CANTI CAMINO NEW PORT RICHEY FL 34655 on or before 28 DAYS AFTER FIRST PUBLICATION, and file the original with the clerk of this Court at 325 Court Street, Room 170, Clearwater, Fl 33756, before service on Petitioner or immediately thereafter. If you fail to do so, a default may be entered against you for the relief demanded in the petition.

The action is asking the court to decide how the following real or personal property should be divided: NONE

Copies of all court documents in this case, including orders, are available at the Clerk of the Circuit Court's office. You may

You must keep the Clerk of the Circuit Court's office notified of your current ad-dress. (You may file Notice of Current Address, Florida Supreme Court Approved Family Law Form 12.915.) Future papers in this lawsuit will be mailed to the address on record at the clerk's office.

WARNING: Rule 12.285, Florida Family Law Rules of Procedure, requires certain automatic disclosure of documents and information. Failure to comply can result in sanctions, including dismissal or striking of pleadings.

Dated: December 19, 2013 Ken Burke Clerk of the Circuit Court 315 Court Street-Room 170 Clearwater, Florida 33756-5165 (727) 464-7000 www.mypinellasclerk.org By Susan C. Michalowski

Deputy Clerk 12/27-1/17/14 4T

©2006 Environmenta				
00000	cross fingers			
fight global warming.com				
			e	
	ROBERTSON FRUMEATION	Ad	environmental derense	

Page 16/LA GACETA/Friday, January 17, 2014

Spread the Love

this Valentine's Day,

Adopt-A-Manatee!

1-800-432-JOIN (5646)

www.savethemanatee.org